Universal PMIC
3-Output Programmable Buck Regulator
XR77103
1/28REV1F
FEATURES
■■ 4.5V to 14V wide input supply voltage
range
■■ Built-In MOSFET and synchronous rectifier

Fax: +1 (760) 444-8598
Order Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package
Packaging
Method
XR77103ELBTR -40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 125°C Yes(2) 32-pin, 4mm x 4mm
TQFN package
Tape and Reel
XR77103EVB-DEMO-1 XR77103 evaluation board
XR77103EVB-DEMO-1-KIT XR77103 evaluation board with interface board and software
NOTE:
1.  Refer to www.maxlinear.com/XR77103 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2.  Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
1A March 2016 Initial Release
1B May 2016
Clarified Pin Descriptions. Added description for Continuous Conduction Mode and Pulse
Skipping Mode. Added I2C Bus Timing waveform and updated I2C symbols and functional
description. Added details for NVM programming and behavior. Added factory default NVM
value to Register Map table. Updated Application Circuit. Updated layout guidelines.
1C November 2017
Added MaxLinear logo.  Updated format and ordering information format. Changed Packaging
Description section name to Mechanical Dimensions and Recommended Land Pattern and
Stencil. Corrected typo on Mechanical Dimensions, dimension A.
1D January 2019
Updated ILIMx current range and accuracy, output voltage accuracy, Frequency Compensation
Table and Soft-start Time Setting Section. Added Minimum On-Time section, updated
Switching Frequency and Phase Register (09h) section. Updated  input thresholds.  Updated
register 06h, bits 0-2. Updated Ordering Information.
1E April 2019
PGOOD output specification change from pull-down resistance to voltage level. Updated
switching frequency, peak inductor current limit range and accuracy, Current Limit 1 Register
(06h) and default value of Current Limit Registers (06h - 08h) and Switching Frequency and
Phase Register (09h).
1F September 2019 Updated Typical Application Diagram to clarify I2C operation.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 MaxLinear:
  XR77103EVB-DEMO-1  XR77103ELB  XR77103ELBTR  XR77103EVB-DEMO-1-KIT